J-22
J
D
IS
P
L
A
C

LD400-5 ±5.0 mm (0.20") 370 54 mV/V/mm DP41-S, DP25B-S
* See section D for compatible meters.
Ordering Example: LD400-5, stroke of ±5 mm, $370.
LD400-5, $370,
shown larger
than actual size.
Electrical Connection: 2.9 m (9')
shielded, color-coded cable
Sensitivity and Linearity Data:
Provided with a transducer output
impedance of 2.4 kΩ into a calibration
load of 20 kΩ at 20°C (68°F); variations
in these parameters will change
performance
MECHANICAL
Threaded Core: M2 thread
Core Material: Ni/Fe—Radio Metal 50
Case Material:
400 Series stainless steel
Weight: See chart, previous page
CONNECTIONS
Electrical Connections:
Red: + Excitation
Blue: – Excitation
White: + Signal*
Green: – Signal
Yellow: No connection
*White and red in phase for positive
inward displacement.
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
Starts at
$335
LD400 Series
±1 to ±5 mm
(±0.04 to ±0.20")
J-23
MINIATURE DC DISPLACEMENT TRANSDUCERS
19 (0.75)
M2X6
B
1 (0.04)
CORE
ASSEMBLY
1.9
(0.074)
10
(0.39)
A
6.0
(0.24)
3.5
           (0.14) CABLE
3
(0.12)
MODEL NO. PRICE DESCRIPTION
DP25B-S $245 Input meter (ratiometric voltage and current) with excitation
DP41-S 545 115 Vac powered strain gage indicator
LINEAR STROKE DIMENSIONS*: mm (in) WEIGHT g (oz)
MODEL NO. mm (in) A B BODY CORE (GUIDED)
LD400-1 ±1.0 (0.04) 21.5 (0.85) 37 (1.46) 26 (1.02) 1.0 (0.04)
LD400-2.5 ±2.5 (0.10) 21.5 (0.85) 37 (1.46) 26 (1.02) 1.0 (0.04)
LD400-5 ±5.0 (0.20) 20.5 (0.81) 43 (1.69) 30 (1.18) 1.2 (0.04)
* At electrical zero.
Dimensions: mm (in)